

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/463/2024

TCJ IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 27th March, 2025

Appearance :

Mr. Subash Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Govind Jethalia, Adv.
Mrs. Suman Sahani, Adv.
...for the petitioner
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court :- On the prayer of learned Advocate appearing for the respondents, time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended for a period of four weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Having heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties, let the interim order, which is valid and subsisting till 31st March, 2025, be extended till the end of September, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Liberty to mention for inclusion after expiry of the period for exchange of affidavits.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)